

## City of Chicago

#### Office of the City Clerk

#### **Document Tracking Sheet**



O2022-1587

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

......

Committee(s) Assignment:

5/23/2022

Rodriguez (22)

Ordinance

Loading/Standing/Tow Zone(s) at 2200-2300 S Kenneth Ave - remove Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety

### $\underline{ORDINANCE}$

#### BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

**SECTION 1.** That the Commissioner of Transportation is hereby authorized and directed to amend/remove No Stopping, No Standing, No Parking Anytime tow zone at the below listed locations:

# WARD REMOVE NO STOPPING, NO STANDING, NO PARKING ANYTIME TOW ZONE

22 South Kenneth Avenue, West Side, from 2200 South Kenneth Avenue to 2300 South Kenneth Avenue

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

MICHAEL D. RODRIGUEZ Alderman, 22nd Ward